CONTRACT NUMBER 582~14-40128

CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE
REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TEXAS COMMISSION ON
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (TCEQ) AND FORT BEND COUNTY

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

Pursuant to Section 1.2 (Amendments) of the General Terms and Cenditions of the Agreement,
TCEQ and Fort Bend County (Grantee) agree to amend Contract Number 582-14-40128 to
increase the Fiscal Years (FY) 2016 and 2017 funding allocation, by adding funding as listed in
the table below, thereby increasing the Total Maximum TCEQ Obligation to $497,111.60.

1. The Maximum TCEQ Obligation is amended as follows:

Amendment History Fiscal Year | Contract Amount
Original Amount ' FY14 $19,351.00
Qriginal Amount FY15 $16,351-60
Amendment 1 (Adding $134,905.60 in additional Y15 $154,346.60
funding for FY15)
Original Amount FYi6 $19;35100
Original Amount FY1y $19:951.00
Amendment 2 (Adding $142,2356.00 in additional FY16 | $161,707.00
funding for FY16)
Amendment 2 (Adding $142,356.00 in additional FY17 $161,707.00
funding for FY17)

Total Maximum TCEQ Obligation: $497,111.60

2. Inaccordance with the Agreement, FY14 funds must be expended by August 31, 2016, and
FY13 funds must be expended by August 31, 2017. FY16 funds must be expended by August 31,
2018 and FY17 funds must be expended by August 31, 2019, provided that the Agreement has
not expired prior to these dates.

All other conditions and requirements of Contract Number 582-14-40128 remain unchanged
and shall apply to all provisions specified herein.

(Signature)

Steve Hagle, P.E, Honorable's

(Printed Name) (Printed Name) U4
D Director, Office of Alr Couﬂgi J ]lﬂge gt a0

(Title) (Title)
bows__ L1515 ate__10-13- 3015




CONTRACT NUMBER 582-14-40128

CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE
REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TEXAS COMMISSION ON
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (TCEQ) AND FORT BEND COUNTY

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

Pursuant to Section 1.2 (Amendments) of the General Terms and Conditions of the Agreement,
TCEQ and Fort Bend County (Grantee) agree to amend Contract Number 582-14-40128 to
increase the Fiscal Years (FY) 2016 and 2017 funding allocation, by adding funding as listed in
the table below, thereby increasing the Total Maximum TCEQ Obligation to $497,111.60.

1. The Maximum TCEQ Obligation is amended as follows:

Amendment History Fiscal Year | Contract Amount
Original Amount FY14 $19,351.00
Original Amount FY15 $10495500
Amendment 1 (Adding $134,995.60 in additional FY15 $154,346.60
funding for FY15)
Original Amount FY16 $19;351:00
Original Amount FY17 B
Amendment 2 (Adding $142,356.00 in additional FY16 $161,707.00
funding for FY16)
Amendment 2 (Adding $142,356.00 in additional FY17 $161,707.00
funding for FY17)

Total Maximum TCEQ Obligation: $497,111.60

2. Inaccordance with the z%ﬁi;eement, FY14 funds must be expended by August 31, 2016, and
FY15 funds must be expended by August 31, 2017. FY16 funds must be expended by August 31,
2018 and FY17 funds must be expended by August 31, 2019, provided that the Agreement has
not expired prior to these dates.

All other conditions and requirements of Contract Number 582-14-40128 remain unchanged
and shall apply to all provisions specified herein.

TCEQ: Grantee:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

(Signature) (Sgnature)  fT " vena
Steve Hagle, P.E. The Honorable Robert E. Hebert ..}
(Printed Name) (Printed Name) - _ j Y,
-u,‘:},,} » ‘ .‘;"«7‘
““‘WKM = -
Deputy Director, Office of Air County Judge -
(Title) (Title)

Date: Date: 10-13- 3015






